General Description
The MAX16126/MAX16127 load-dump/reverse-voltage
protection circuits protect power supplies from damaging
input voltage conditions, including overvoltage, reverse-
voltage, and high-voltage transient pulses. Using a
built-in charge pump, the devices control two external
back-to-back n-channel MOSFETs that turn off and
isolate downstream power supplies during damaging

Above VSRC conditions in the Electrical Characteristics and updated Figure 3 2, 3, 14
3 12/13 Updated Figure 3 12
4 1/14 Added /V automotive OPNs to Ordering Information 18
5 10/14 Added Increasing the Input Voltage Operating Range section and new Figure 4 14–17
6 3/15 Updated Benefits and Features section 1
7 8/17 Corrected Ordering Information table 18
8 4/18 Added Supply Current During Fault Conditions section 10
9 9/18
Updated the Pin Description table and Reverse-Voltage Protection section. Added
MAX16127TC/V+* to Ordering Information and package code T1233+5 to the
Package Information.
8, 10, 18
10 12/18 Updated Electrical Characteristics, Ordering Information, and Package Information 2, 3, 18
11 6/19 Updated Package Thermal Characteristics 2
12 8/19 Updated Electrical Characteristics, Detailed Description, Applications Information, and
Ordering Information 2, 3, 9–16, 18
13 10/19 Updated Ordering Information 18
14 11/19 Updated Ordering Information 18
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX16126/MAX16127 Load-Dump/Reverse-Voltage Protection Circuits
©  2019 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  19
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX16126TCA+  MAX16126TCB+  MAX16126TCC+  MAX16126TCD+  MAX16127TC+  MAX16127TC+T
MAX16126TCA+T  MAX16126TCB+T  MAX16126TCC+T  MAX16126TCD+T  MAX16126TCA/V+  MAX16126TCD/V+
MAX16126TCA/V+T  MAX16126TCC/V+  MAX16126TCC/V+T  MAX16126TCD/V+T  MAX16126TCB/V+
MAX16126TCB/V+T  MAX16127TC/V+  MAX16127TC/V+T